COVID-19 Liability Release Waiver

Signature Required Prior to Participation in Any Firecrackers Organization Event

 Due to the 2019-2020 outbreak of the novel Coronavirus (COVID-19), Firecrackers Softball Organization (F.S.O.) is taking extra precautions and will follow the guidelines of the Center For Disease Control and the Department of Public Health of Massachusetts.

Symptoms of COVID-19 include, but are not limited to:

Fever or chills Cough
Shortness of breath or difficulty breathing Fatigue
Muscle or body aches Headache
New loss of taste or smell Sore throat

Congestion or runny nose Nausea or vomiting

Diarrhea

I understand the above symptoms and affirm that I, as well as all household members, do not currently have, nor have experienced the symptoms listed above WITHIN THE LAST 14 DAYS.

I affirm that I, as well as all household members, have not been diagnosed with COVID-19 WITHIN THE PAST 30 DAYS.

I affirm that I, as well as all household members, have not knowingly been exposed to anyone diagnosed with COVID-19 WITHIN THE PAST 30 DAYS.

I affirm that I, as well as all household members, have not traveled outside of the country, or to any city considered to be a "hot spot" for COVID-19 infections WITHIN THE PAST 30 DAYS.

I understand that Firecrackers Softball Organization, George Roy, Stephen Collins, Cheryl Collins, or any of our coaches cannot be held liable for any exposure to the COVID-19 virus caused by participation in any Firecrackers Softball Organization event that I willingly attend.

By signing below, I agree to each statement above and release Firecrackers Softball Organization, their employees, officers, and coaches from any and all liability for the unintentional exposure or harm due to COVID-19.

TURN IN BEFORE PARTICIPATION IN ANY FIRECRACKERS SOFTBALL ORGANIZATION EVENTS

Name of Minor Child (Firecrackers Player)	Age Division
Name of Parent	
Signature of Parent	Date
Name of Parent	
Signature of Parent	Date